Cash and cash equivalents 100.89 100.89 -
Other current financial assets 9.49 9.49 -

110.38 110.38 -
Financial liabilities
Other current financial liabilities 21.22 15.69 5.53
Net exposure (Assets - Liabilities) 89.16 94.69 (5.53)

` in Lakh
Total April 1, 2015 April 1, 2015

USD AUD
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 152.66 152.66 -
Other current financial assets 8.96 8.96 -

161.62 161.62 -
Financial liabilities
Other current financial liabilities 10.56 4.79 5.77
Net exposure (Assets - Liabilities) 151.06 156.83 (5.77)

52

BHARAT PETRORESOURCES JPDA LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2016-17

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements
Sensitivity analysis
A reasonable possible strenghtening/weakening of the respective foreign currencies with respect to
functional currency of Company would result in increase or decrease in profit or loss as shown in table
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant. The
following analysis has been worked out based on the exposures as of the date of statements of financial
position.

Effect in ` In Lakh (before tax)
Profit or loss

Strengthening /
Weakening % Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2017
USD 3% (0.09) 0.09

AUD 5% 0.10 (0.10)

0.01 (0.01)

Effect in ` In Lakh (before tax)
Profit or loss

Strengthening /
Weakening % Strengthening Weakening

March 31, 2016

USD 3% (2.84) 2.84

AUD 5% 0.28 (0.28)

0.28 (0.28)

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value
interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing investments because of
fluctuations in the interest rates, in cases where the borrowings are measured at fair value through
profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing
investments will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

The company does not have any interest bearing financial assets or financial liabilities, and therefore the